 MP5416
 2.8V-5.5V, Power Management IC with
Four 2A/2.5A/4A/4.5A Buck Converters, 5 LDOs,
and Flexible System Settings via I2C and OTP
MP5416 Rev. 1.22 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
8/20/2018 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
© 2018 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

8/20/2018 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
© 2018 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking
MP5416GR-xxxx** QFN-28 (4mmx4mm) See Below
MP5416GR-0000 QFN-28 (4mmx4mm) See Below
EVKT-5416 Evaluation Kit
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP5416GR-XXXX–Z)
** “xxxx” is the configuration code identifier for the register setting stored in the OTP.
The default number is “0000”. Each “x” can be a hexadecimal value between 0 and F. Please work with an MPS
FAE to create this unique number, even if ordering the “0000” code. MP5416GR-0000 is the default version.
TOP MARKING
MPS: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
WW: Week code
MP5416: Product code
LLLLLL: Lot number
EVALUATION KIT EVKT-5416
EVKT-5416 Kit contents: (Items below can be ordered separately).
# Part Number Item Quantity
1 EV5416-R-00D MP5416GR-CCCC evaluation board 1
2 EVKT-USBI2C-02
Includes one USB to I2C dongle, one USB cable, and one
ribbon cable
1